SGM820xQ
High-Accuracy Supervisory Circuit
with Programmable Watchdog Timer
for Automotive Applications
SG Micro Corp
DECEMBER2024 – REV.A.2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

DECEMBER 2024 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL UNDER-VOLTAGE
THRESHOLD (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM820A-4.6Q 4.650
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820A-4.6QTGS8G/TR
187TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820A-4.6QTGT8G/TR 183
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-4.6Q 4.650
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820B-4.6QTGS8G/TR
188TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820B-4.6QTGT8G/TR 184
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820C-4.6Q 4.650
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-4.6QTGS8G/TR
189TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-4.6QTGT8G/TR 185
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820D-4.6Q 4.650
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820D-4.6QTGS8G/TR
18ATGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820D-4.6QTGT8G/TR 186
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-3.0Q 3.069
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820A-3.0QTGS8G/TR
06WTGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820A-3.0QTGT8G/TR 06Y
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-3.0Q 3.069
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820B-3.0QTGS8G/TR
06VTGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820B-3.0QTGT8G/TR 06X
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820C-3.0Q 3.069
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-3.0QTGS8G/TR
0K9TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-3.0QTGT8G/TR 0K3
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820D-3.0Q 3.069

DECEMBER 2024 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)
MODEL UNDER-VOLTAGE
THRESHOLD (V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM820C-2.3Q 2.325
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-2.3QTGS8G/TR
0K7TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-2.3QTGT8G/TR
0K1
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820D-2.3Q 2.325
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820D-2.3QTGS8G/TR
0K8TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820D-2.3QTGT8G/TR
0K2
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820A-1.6Q 1.674
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820A-1.6QTGS8G/TR
0H8TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820A-1.6QTGT8G/TR 0HC
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820B-1.6Q 1.674
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820B-1.6QTGS8G/TR
0HATGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820B-1.6QTGT8G/TR 0HE
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820C-1.6Q 1.674
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-1.6QTGS8G/TR
0K5TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820C-1.6QTGT8G/TR
0JZ
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM820D-1.6Q 1.674
TDFN-3×3-8GL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820D-1.6QTGS8G/TR
0K6TGS
XXXXX
YYYYYY
Tape and Reel, 4000
TDFN-2×2-8DL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM820D-1.6QTGT8G/TR
0K0
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTES:
1. The SGM820A/C-xQ provides standard user-programming watchdog timeout:
tWD_standard (ms) = 3.33 × CCWD (nF) + 0.28 (ms)
2. The SGM820B/D-xQ provides extended user-programming watchdog timeout:
tWD_extended (ms) = 78.3 × CCWD (nF) + 51 (ms)